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~ Advocate for Applicant(s) /A g L. M/‘?‘
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.- Advocate for Respondent(s) o 7 9
‘ R SN - -
Notes of the Registry Date |, Order of the Tribunal
S 7.7,00 Present: Hon'ble Mr S. Biswas,
) o - : Administrative Member ‘
b goe oapp o _ ‘ .
D fores s A " Learned counsel Mr G.K.
1 ' @ F.oef By Bhattacharyya for the applicant and Ms
' é}{,‘[mxﬁ\u v Co : " .
} P: Baruah on behalf of Dr B.P. Todi,
1PQ BD HAC/C‘;,}Qgg learned Standing C 1, RVS
earne anding Counse .
@auﬁd o fm/tf éwagm < ¢ -
B _ Heard the learned counsel tor the
b{(ﬂ) ~ applicant. The learned counsel for ‘the
B, Eagines i tespondents mentions that at least two
g \z\,\}?‘o weeks time may be given to tind out
0\ whether, indeed, there is a vacancy at
z ! Happy Valley, Shillong vice Mr Snaji B
NO/’%/‘WMW ‘ under order of transfer to Ernakulam.
ot d5 D) Gestion fore toned : -
ﬁ Ne 1 &5 6. Do According to the learned counsel
195/“/\/0 1B2¢ (NS | for the applicant, till today there is
/ g .
" J’l/?lﬁ‘o | a vacancy at Happy Valley, Shillong.
/ ‘However, if  this averment  1s
: subsequently found to be wrong, the
He /ga‘”’w” ; applicant is ready to face the
/,g Ne 3,4,5 96
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. Notes of the Registry Daté, - ~ Order of the Tribunal

Nodsee & ouclactld 7/17/00 | 77001 | |
C% )ée‘sﬂm&w/ No.’/ &AW consequence of making an incorrect
Cé!w A /77@0’7’/7/‘°[‘ ﬂdd statement and he will have no objection

" if the case is dismissed on merits.

f\/ N 0.A.N0o.195/2000

:Accordingly the 1limited prayer
for interim order that the applicant
may be permitted to join at Happy
Valley, Shillong against the existing
vacancy -is considered. The respondent
Nos.2 and 3 shall consider the request
for posting the applicant at Happy
Valley, Shillong against -‘a - likely
vacancy in the meantime till the period

3 .#.
of statutory notice of two weeks is

over.

The case 1is adjourned for two
weeks with direction to give notice %o
the respondents returnable on 24.7~UO{
Pending that there will be no objection
for the respondents to consider the
prayer for posting of the applicant. at
Happy Valley, Shillong. T
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0.A.No.195/2000

. 2

Nofes of &hé Registry

Date

Order of the Tribunal

f—r

25.9.00

trd

-

' 26.9.2000

Present: Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury,
Vice-Chairman

On the prayer made on behalf of
Dr B.P. Todi, learned counsel for the KVS the
.case is adjourned to 26.9.2000.

List on 26.9.2000 for consideration

o

Vice-Chairman

* of admission.

Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya, learned counsel
for the applicant —and Dr B.P. Todi, learned

‘counsel for the KVS are present.

The matter came up again for orders
regarding iterim measure. The applicant was
‘working as UDC at Lekhapani. He was relieved
on his transfer to enable him to report to

‘Principal, KVS, Tura. Accordingly the applicanf

| reported for duty at KVS, Tura, but he was

not allowed to join in the post by the Principal
who expressed her inability to allow the applicant

to join in the post of UDC since the post of

“'AUDC was ‘filled up consequent upon joining

of Mr J. Hussain vide KVS, New Delhi transfer
order dated 13.10.1999. The applicant thus moved
this Court. ON 7.7.2000, this Tribunal observed

that there will be no objection for the respondents

to consider the prayer for posting of the applicant

at Happy Velley, Shillong on the statement
made by the learned counsel for the applicant
that there was a vacant post at Happy Valley,
Shillong. It may also be stated herein that
the applicant in his application for transfer
on request for the year 1999-2000 cited three
K.V.s/Institutions for his posting, namely any
K.V. in Guwahati, any K.V. in Shillong and
any K.V. in Tezpur. It has now been stated
by Dr Todi that as per instructions, vacancy
of UDC at K.V., Happy Valley, Shillong exists,
but in that office the wife of the applicant

is working as Head Clerk. Dr Todi submitted

/T



0.A.No.195/2000 -
| Y\Totes of the Registry Date Order of the Tribunal

26.9.2000

that the posting of the spouses in the same
office under the situation will be disconcertingaﬁ
that may upset the apple cart. He also submitted
that there is no other vacant post at Shillong

and such vacancies are also not available either

——

- at Guwahati or at Tezpur to accommodate
the applicant at this stage. Let the respondents
. file an affidavit on this matter indicating the
vacancy position alongwith the records. In the
meantime the respondents may consider the
/ : case of the applicant in the perspective of
a make-shift arrangement by providing the
“applicant )?work against the available vacancy
indicated ‘ above, viz. at K.V.,, Happy Valley,
. o Shillong purely as an ad hoc measure. It is
1 | accordingly ordered as__suc__h to consider the
‘case of the applicant. This. has become necessary
in view of the fact that.the applicant was
- released on 17.11.1999 and siqqcen$he¥e:/1s;,—no
ppst’ the applicant is not in a position to draw

the pay and allowances attached to his tenure

of the post. Needless to state that a Government
 servant will begin to draw the pay and allowances
attached to his tenure of a post with effect
| from the date on which he assumes the duties

of that post as per the mandate of F.R.17.

List the matter again on 1.11.2000

for the Affidavit of the respondents and records.
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Notes of the Registry Date | Order of the Tribunal

Q.A. 195/2000

2.11.00 Heard Mr G.K.Bhattacharyya,learned
_ » ir counsel for the applicant and Dr B.P.
" , ol - | Todi,learned counsel for KVS. Dr Todi

\s. \1»_2000 R submitted that the applicant has already
ordered to be posted at Happy Valley
(3\~3¢0¥*0L JLQL%\fQ&mN%HJ ; Z.Kendriya Vidyalaya, Shillong in pursuance
- @c\/\ R'NO- )u)gwé v of the order of this Tribunal. Mr Bhatta-
Respow Aot e 9 0R ch;ryya submitted that he has no instruc-
R amva*l¥nap FhkspWJ - tion and seeks two weeks time to take

? instruction.

0 ~ : W—“i PN 7
To i ree i U List on 16.11.2000 for further order.

ot o Pneewaplmka.ﬁddms,;

D | S

"

/ 20 ' ~ , Vice-Chairman
2 | Pg |
: | 16.11.00} Heard Mr G.N.Das,learned counsel
A ‘ , for the applicant and also Dr B.P.Todi,

learned counsel for KVS.

Pursuant to the order dated 27.10.99
the applicant who was serving as UDC at
 Lekhapani was transferred to Tura. The
| applicant submitted a representation .
 before the authority for considering his
posting in any one place of his own
choice as per the policy. By crder dated
17.11.99 the applicant was relieved from
'the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Lekhapani with a
‘direction to report to the pPrincipal,
‘Kendriya Vidyalaya, Tura. In terms of the
order the applicant reported for duties
at Tura but he could not be accommodated
at Tura. The principal of the Kendriya
vidyalaya, Tura accordingly certified
that the post of UDC was not vacant con-
sequent upon the joigwf of Efi J.Hussair
UDC. He was accordingly“reportigvto the
 Assistant Commissioner, Guwahati Region
for further necessary action. The trans-
fer order dated 27.10.99 was accordingly
cancelled. Thereafter, the applicant
‘moved this Tribunal praying for a direc-
' tion for placing him either of‘% place g

contd..
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Notes of th: Registry

‘Date

Ordér of the ‘Tribunal

L.

16.11.00Lof his choice i.e. Guwahati, Shillong or

Tezpur. During the pendency of this
application )it has now been reported that
by order No.10-4/2000-KVS(GR)/6875-82
dated 31.10.2000 the applicant is trans-
ferred to Kendriya Vidyvalaya, Missamari
at his own request with immediate effect
instead of Kendriya vidyalaya, Tura. It .
has been stated at the Bar that the
applicant by this time has joined the

|Kendriya Vidyalaya, Missamari .

Mr G.N.Das,learned counsel for the
applicant submitted that the period of
absence from duty of the applicant is to
be regularised and a direction should be
jgiven on the respondents to regularise
the afcrementioned period of absence.
Since -the aﬁplicant complied with the
order of transfer and now posted at ’
[Kendriya Vidyalaya, Missamari and he was
relieved from Lekhapani on 17 .11.99 for
joining at Tura and he could not be ‘acco-
umodated there and now has joined only
after the order dated 31.10.2000, the

respondents shall now take necessary
Fteps for regularising the period of his

Bbsence as per law.

A,
fe-

The application is accordingly dispo-
sea of. No order as to costs.

.

Vice=-Chairman
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ¢ GUWAHATI BENCH:

GUWAHAT 1.

(An application U/s 19 of the Administrative Tribunals

0. A, NO. /95 ~/2000.

Shri Mukut Hazarika

Son of Shri Sufya Ram Hazarika -

U. D, C. y, Kendriya Vidyalaya ,

... Applicant.

-Versus-

}Jaz:iazn:&%&ap

1. Union of India ( represented by the

Secretary to the Govt. of India ,

Ministry of Human Resources and

7

Development, Govt. of India ,

New Delhi ).

2. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
‘.18, Institutional Area ,'
Shahid Je&tSingh Marg ,
"New Delhi-110016 .

3. Assistant Commissioner ,
Keddriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
, ' ‘ Guwahati Region |

pMaligaon (Assam ) .

contd...
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2. N

4, Assistant commissioner .,

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathén,
Silchar Region
silchar {(Assam) .

S. Principal , +Kendriya Vidyalaya}
Lekhapani

District :- Tinsukia {Assam).

6. Principal, Kendriya vidyalaya ,

Tura {(Meghalaya)-.

o e O RegpondentS‘

)

1: PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST ¥WHICH THE

APPLICATION IS MADE :-

s
[

I) Office order dated 27.10.99 passed by
the Kendriya vidyalaya sangathan {(K.V.5- in éhort),
Respondent.No.2 and communicated under its Off ice

memorandum-No; F.4-1(1)/99-KVs(E.IV) dated

27:20.99 whereby the transfer of “the employees was

ordered with immediaté effect on request the
applicant was also transferred, alongwith others,
from lekhapani Kendriya vidyalaya to Turé Kendriya .

vidyalaya arbitrarily although being eligible for

- transfer on request ., he, opted for choice posting

at any K.v., Guwahati, any K.v.,shillong and any .

KeVe., Tezpur only .

~

contdeceos
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3.
I1) Order dated 17.11.99 passed by the
RespondenﬁzNo;z, as caumunicated by its office
memorandum No. F-4-1(1)/99-Kvs.{E.Iv) dated
17.11,99 whereby the transfer order of even number

dated 27.10.99 in respect Of the applicant trans-

ferring him from ILekhapani K.ve. tO Tura K.V. , was

cancelled

II1) - : Illegal and arbitrary action of the
fespgndent~authorities in not considering and
respond ing to the representations submitted by the
applicant praying for his posting at K.V., Happy
valley {shillong) on sbouse ground as his wife is
also serving at Kav.,'ﬁappy valley (shillong) in
terms of his application dated 18.5;99 for tranéfer

on request ; 1999-2000. The said post ds still

lying "vacant .

2: JURISDICTION OF THZ TRIBUNAL :-

The applicant declares that the sub-
ject-imatter of the orders against which he wants

redressal is within the jurisdiction of the

- Tyibunal

3 ¢ LIMITATION ;-
The applicant further declares that thé
application is within the limitation prescribed

under gection 21 of the Administrative fTribunals

Act , 1985 .

) COthooe
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4.

4 : FACTS_OF THE CASE :-

) ' That the applicant passed the katricu-
lation examination in 19%8 and due to acute £inan-
cial hardship , it becaie impossible for him to go

for higher education -

2) _ That the applicant was duly selected and
appointed'avaower Division clerk (L.D.C. in short )

in 1984 in Kendriya-vidyalaya sangathan . He was poOs=~

 ted tovKéndriya vidyalaya. K.v. in short) Ai%%l

{tiizoram ) . He joined his duties at K.V., Aié%l in
May, 1984 where he continued till (ctober, 1988 .He

was thereafter transferred and posted to K.v.,iekha-

pani in the district of Tinsukia (4ssamn) whHere he

joined his duties in-October, 1988. while serving as
such , the appiicant was promoted to the rank of
Upper Division clerk (U.D.C. din shortj in 1994 and

allowed to continue as such in the same vidyalaya."

The épplicént was working .in K.v., iLekhapani <£from ,

1988 to 1994 as L.D.C. and from August, 1934 till

1999 as U«D«C.

37 ; That the K.V. Sangathan, New Delhi
(ResPondedt Nb.2), by cdircular enoranduin No.F,I_i/ 
99_KvVs (Estt-III) dated 26.4.99 addressed‘to the
Princiﬁals of all the Keddfiya vidyalaya in India .
inviting ffesh appiications'in prescribed format
from the teaching and non-teaching staif for-"Annﬁa;

Request Transfers" during the year 1999.2000.The

-

contd. + »
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Circulaf:stipulated that only those who would have -

completed one year's stay as on 31.3.99 at the same

vidyalaya/stations were eligible to apply for such’

request transfer .

It would be pertinent to point out that
the appllcant Was serving at K.Ve., Lekhapani from
1988 contlnuously and he had becane ellgible for

applying for request transfer .

copy of the said circular memorandum -

: \ . :
Gated 26.4.99 is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure-1I.

4 ) That in pursuanée of the said circular'

memor andum dated 26.4.99, the applicant submitted-
his application in prescfibed format on 18.5.99

for trawsfer on request during the year 1999-2000.

The applicant gave his preference for choice posting

at any KoV, Guwahati { where there are five K.
Vldyalaya ), any KeV-. shillong {where there are
four K.Vidyalaya) and-any K«V., Tezpur (wnere there
are two K.Vidyalaya)»in 6zder of preference. It
would - -be pertinent to point out that sShrimati
Binapani Hazarika, wife of the appiiCant, hasAbeeh

serving as Head Assistant w.e.from July,1997 in

K.V., Hppy Valley, Shilldng and as such the_appli-

cant 0pted for posting -in any K.v. in shillong:on

spouse ground- Thie applicant also preferred ch01ce

N ) X
posting at'Guwahati.to look afterxr his alilng‘paIEm

nts who are above 75 years of age. The Principal,

contdeee
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K.V., Lekhapani {issam) duly forwarded , on
18,5.99, the application filed by the applicant to
the asstte. Commissicner, k.V.S., Silchar Region
{Respondeht No+4, and the applicant had come toO
knew that his apilication was sent to the Respondent
No.2 alongwith the applications filed by others of

Silchar Region .

Copy . of the said application dated

18.5.,99 is annexed herewith and marked

as annexure- Ii.

5J That the applicant begs to state and
submit that he, as L.D-C., served in K.V., Aizwal
from 1984 to 1988 gll alone as no U.D.C. Was posted
there keeping the éost Of U.D.C. vacant all through
the périoéA. Thé?appliCaht had to cover the duties
of the U.D«.Ce 2lso during tiat period. The staff
position wa; also similar at K.vV., Lekhapani when

the applicant joined there as L.D.C. in september,

13988. There was no U.D.C. posted to K.v. ,iekhapani

- against the sanctioneéd post for which the applicant
, _

had to cover §he'duties of the U.D«C. also wnhen the

-

applicant was promoted to the rank of U.D.C. in

1994, Be was posted to KeVa, Lekhapani against the

existing vacant post . On his promotion, he had to -

attend to the duties assigned to the L.D.C. also .

6) - That the applicant nas been discharging
his duties honestly, sincerely and to the best of

!

contde o«
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his ability and there was no occasion when the appli-
cant incurred the displeasure of his superiors at

any point of time .

7) - That the applicant ?ecame shocked and
surprised to have received the office order dated
27.10.99.,-passed by the Respondent No.2 as canmunie-
éateé under cover of his off ice memorandum No.F-4;1'
{1)/99-Kvs (E.Iv)‘da£ed 27.10.99 whereby some emplo-
yees in the rank of Librarian , Head clerk, U-D-C.,

L.D.C. and Laboratory attendants were traasferred from

ohe K.V. to another K.v. It would appear fram - the
said transfer orxder that the‘transfer-of the employees
wés ordercd ﬁith;immediate cifect on request only .
The applicant was similarly transferred from K.v.,
Lekhapani to K.v. Tura -{Meghalaya on request although
the applicant never opted for posting on choice to',
KaVe, Tura. The nane of the applicant appeared at .

serial No.2 at page 2 of the said transfer order .

It would be very pertinent to mention

here that the applicant opted for fequest posting at

K.V, Guwahati, K.V. Shillong and K.V.,Tezpur in order

of preference in his applicakion.dated 18.5.,99 {anne-

xure-II) and he nevar opted for posting at K.v.Tura.

although the transfer was ordered on request,; -the
applicant was transferred to Tura for which he never

thed . The applicant was transferred to Tura for no

" apparent reason arbitrarily and in colourable exercise

of powers by the Respondent -authorities.It was

‘ contds « «
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apparent fran the ﬁnpugned-tfansfer_order dated
27;10@99'tha€ the post of U.D.C. at Happy Valley K.V..
is lying vacant till-date after the transfer Of T
‘shaji B. to. Zrnakulam K.V. fran that poste. The apPQ'
liCaﬂt'Could have been easily posted against this
vacancy at Happy Valley K.v. {ghillong) as shillong

was one of his choice stations for posting .

A copy Of the said impugned transfer
order which will speak for itself is

annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure «ITT.

8) That the applicant begs to state and

submit that he has been posted to hard locations

_since the date of his appointment in the organisation

inasmuch as Aizwal in wizoram and Lekhapani in assam
are locate&-in remote places in the N.E-Region and
considered as hafd stations. The applicant has noct
been able td stay with other members of his‘family‘
during ﬁhe ent ire- period frdn 1984 to 1999 as ' his
wife, as statéd above, is also an employee of - the
sanéathan and now posted as Head clerk in KaV.,[Happy
Valley in'éhillqng and as such he is facingfuntold-

hardship in life .

33 ' That the applicant begs to state and
submit that , as stated above, the applicant has
served in Aizwal and Lekhapani which are considered

hayd stations continuously from 1984 till date and

coped o4 ..




R
9.
as such this aspect Of hafdship facéd by the appli-
cant ought to have received spedial consideration
atvphe-handg bf_the respondent-authorities but the
authorities have declinegd to consider this aépect

of the matter for reasons best know to the authori-

ties only .

4

10) That the applicant, on 8.11.,99, requested
the Principal, K.V., Lekhapani in writing requesting

him not to release him as he-had taken up the matter

of his transfer to Tura with the authorities .

11) That imimedlately on receipt of the afore-
sald transfer order dated 27.10.99, on 8.11.99, the
applicant ,_od 9.11.,99, also submitted a representa-
tion to the‘respondent No.2 through proper channel

stating, inter alia, that Guwahati, shillong and

Tezpur were his places of choice posting but instead
he was transferred and posted to Tura on choice. It
was prayed that'his transfer to'ghillong might Dbe
congidered on spouse ground alone. The post of U-D.Ce
at K;ﬁ., Happy Valley, shillong is still lying vacaht

and as such his case for posting to shillong could

.be considered .

Copy ©f the said representation dated
9011.99.is annexed herewith and marked

as Annexure- IV-

12) That the Frincipal, K.V.,Lekhgpani,under
cover Of his of fice memo ﬁb. FeA~5/KVL/99.2000/157-
159 dated 9.,11.99, intimaitcd the Respondeﬁt F0e2

@ "

contQe s
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10, -

that tﬁe applicant was transferred and posted

to Turé although i£ was not his choice place of
posting and as such he was not relieving the app-
licant immediately. The copies of the said memo-

r andum was also endorsed to the respondents No.4

and 5 for informaetion .

_ Copy of the said memorandum dated

9.11.99 is annexed herewith and

marked as aAnnexure- Ve

13) That, thereafter,the Principal, K.V.,

Lekhapani,. by his Qrder No -F.A-6_/KVL/99-2000/174
dated 17.11;99, relieved the applicant fram KeV.,

Lekhapani on 17.11,99, and directed him to report
to the principal, K.V., Tura in terms of the tran-

sfer order dated 27.10.99 {(Annexure-IIT) .

Copy of the séid order dated 17,11.99
is .annexed herewith and'marked as

Annexure- vI.

14 . That the applicant, thefqafter,being‘

a lOyél employee ,'proceeded-to Tura and reported
his joining at K.V., Tura in terms of the.transfer
order dated 27.10,99 {annexure-III) and reiieving
order dated 17.11.99 {(Annexure-vi). The applicant .
became shocked and surprised to know that the
poét of U.D.Ce was not lying vacant consequent

upon joining of one J. Hussain as U.D.C. as

ordered by the Respondent No.2 vide .order No.

contdee o
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¥ - Fsd=1(13)/99-Kvs(z.Iv) dated 13.10.99 .

It is not understood as to how ihe

Respondent No.2, while issuing the transfer order

- Gated 27810;99 in respect of the applicant, ignofed'
its own earlier order dated 13.10,99 posting Shri
Je.Hussain as Ua~DeC. at K«Ve, Tura. Tne Prihcipal,'
K.sv., Tura, £finding no way-out, had directed the
applicant to report to the Asstt. commissioqér ;
KVS,'GuwahatibRegion, Guwahatl -12 (Respondent No.
3} for taking further necessary action in the

| matter . The.Principal has issued a certificate to.

that effect vide her memo No. 9-1/KvT/99-2000/

1150-1151 dated 22.11.99 .

Copy ©f the said certificate dated |

',22.11.99 is annéxed herewith and mgar-

géd as Annexurég‘VIi.‘
is5) ) iT%at, as directed, the applicaﬁt, on
24.11.99, feported to Asstt. cdmmissioner} KVsS,
" Guwahati Region, Guwahati -12 who in turn , issued:'
his office c;rder No. F.10-3/99-Kvs{GR)/7839-42 |
dated 24.11.99;ﬁhereby-the applicant was directed .
to report tb the Prinéipal, KaV., Lekhapani as nisf
< transfer to K.v.,Tura in'tefms‘of order dated

27.10.99 had s;nce beegn cancelled. In this conne-
' . . R
ction the applicant begs to state and submit that

hﬁ 12ft Lekhapani K.v. on transfer when he was

contde...
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duly relieved and after attending farewell tea

‘party and as such he did not proceed to Lekhapani
K.V. for the Second time. specially when the ¢laim
of the épﬁlicént for choicé posting was legitimate
and due to him . It was not understood as to why
the applicant could not be accommodated agéinst
the vacancy §£ Happy Valley K.V. caused by transfer
of r. Shaji B‘to Ernakulam znd such action on
ihe paft of thé authorities wouid clearly confirm
that the érder dated 27.10,99‘(Annexure-III) was
iésued a:bitrarily and without proper application
of mind. As the claim of the applicant was dus. ,
‘he was unéer the legitimate exbectation that his

case would be considersd by the authorities but,

surprisingly,ﬁnothing has been done till date .

'A copy Of the said order dated 24.11.899

and a copy of the ‘order dated 17.11.99

passed by the Respondent No.2 cancelling

the transfer order dated 27.10.99% in

-

respect of the applicant are annexed

heérewith and marked as Annexure-~ VIII and

_f IX respectively.

16 ) That the applicant begé to state and

submit,thét‘hardship is a special circumstance to.
be taken into Conéideration in. the watter of
tranéfer . The applicant has been servidg all
through in 3xizwal .angd Lekhapéni and both the
places were considered hard stations, In terms of

the memorandum No. F-1-1/99_KVsS(Estt.-III )

cOntQe o«
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’uﬁi' . dated 26+4.99 (annexure-I,) issued by the,Respondent

o o . ' | wo.2, the applicant becane eligible . Althcough one
had to canplete one year's stay as on 31.3.99 at
the same vidyaléya/statioh'to becone eligible for |
applyingvfor recuest transfer, the applicant had :
been serving in Lekhapani K.v. continuocusly since
.1988 énd as such he applied for request traonsfer
for the year 1999.2000 which was duly rec ommended
by the Prinéipal, Lekhapani K.V.{Annaxure-II).The
épplicant waé legitimately expecting his transfer
on*réquest‘to.any of the three places but he was
shocked ahd sgfprised whenAhe found that he was
transferrea on request and posted to Tura KeV.
‘although he.néver'OPted forATura as on;?%he placés‘
for transfer on request. The applicant had virtu-

élly broken down both physiéally and mentally -«

175 That the applicant , thereafter ,on -
25.11.99, submitted a aetailed representation to
the Respéndent Né.z explaining the circumstances
" under which- the applicant had been subjected to

2Varioﬁs hardship and prayiﬁg for consideration of
his posting on request to K.V., Happy Valley
(shillong) as he opted for the same in his appli-
cationh(AqnexurerII) but, surprisingiy, the app-

licant has not received any response

Copy Oof the said representation is ann-

exed herewith and marked as annexure-Xe.

, . i8) That the applicant became a caupletely
. frustrated man when he did not receive any -
Contdo .o
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response from,tﬁe'Re5pondent No+2 . The applicant,
on 24.12.99, submit ted anothe; represcntation to
the Respondeht No.2 similarly praying for conside-
ration of his ﬁoSting to K.V., Happy Valley (shill-
ong J of to KVS, RO, Guwahati as both the posts of
U.D.C. are lying vacant till date . The applicanp
has not received any response ii this regard  till

n 10.2.200U the applicant submitted ano~
ther representation to the Respondent No.2 with

the hope that he would get justice and fairplay

" in the matter but, surprisingly, nothing has been

done till date .

4

The representations dated 24.12.99 and
’10.252000 are annexed herewith and marked

as Annexure-xI and XII respectively.

19) That the applicant has become highly

aggrieved by the exﬁremely arbitrary and capricious

action Of the respondent-authorities in not consi-

dering the caée'bf the applicant for his transfer
on request to the places cited in the application
in order of'preferencé for which he is otherwise
eligible‘, he has now approached this Hon'ble Tri-
bunal prayihg for relief as this is a fit case
where this Hon'ble Tribunal would exercise juris-

diction and grant relief .

Contd. o e
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5 : GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIMNS:-

I, For that an apparént mistake has cfept

into the transfer order On reauest dated 27.10.99
(Annexure—III) inasmuch as the petitionsr was tra-
nsferred and posted to Tura K.vV. although he never
opted ﬁof;choice posting at Tura and as such the

action of the autihority is bad in law and .liable

to be set aside .

I1, For that the applicant alongwith others
who are similarly sitnated are eligible for cOnsi-
deration and trénsfer on recuest in terms oOf the

guidelines professed in mewcrandum dated - 2644.99

{Annexure-~I) but unfortunately all others were

posted to their respective places of cihoice while

the applicant has been meted out an extremely arbiﬂ
trary and Caprlclous treatment by transferring him-
to a place, i.e. Tura k.V. which he never opted in_
his application dated 18.5.99 (Annexure-Ii) and as
cuch the action of the authorities is bad in law

and liable t0 be set aside.

1IL) For that, although the applicant is
liable for transfer, he is also entitled té the
guaranteed protection of Articles:l4 and 16 of the

congt itution of India and in the instant case,the

‘applicant has becen singled out for transfer on

recuest althOugh he newer opted for s¥ch station

{Tura K.v.) whlle the remaining 55 (flfty five )

personnel ‘Were given stations as per thelr choice

contde. ..
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. reasonable and fair and

A

1, v

and theregore , the action of the authority clearly
contravenes the constitutional provigions of
Articles 14 and 16 and as such the action of the
authority is bad in law and liable to be struck

down .

v) For that the applicant has been staying
in hard locations (Aizwal and Lekhapani) since 1984

leaving his wife and children all alone in shillong

‘and consequently the action of the authofity has

resulted in uprooting his family, causing irree
parable harm to the applicant and driving the app-

licant to desparation and as such the action of the

authority is bad in law and liable to be set aside.

v) For that the authority is reguired to

follow tﬁe policy of transfer on request which i§
i should apply to everybody

equally and that not having been done in the case

of the applicant, the action of the authority is

bad in law and liable to be set aside.

- vI) For that the authcrity has made the order

on request posting malafide and in colourable exer.

cise of powers and as such the action of the autho-

rity is bad in law and liable to be set agide .

vII) For that in any view of the matter, the

action of the authority in tragsferring the appli-

cant to K.V.,Tura‘on request tran%ﬁ%r though he

never opteéd for such station, is had in law and

liable to be set aside .

contde ¢
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¥ . 6 : DETAILS OF THE_REMEDIES EXHAUSTED :-

The applicant had’fiied representations to
the éeSpondent No.2 prgﬁiggfﬁbr transfeyr on‘request
. : ~ to the pléées.citedlin the application for such
transfer in order of preferencé bﬁt the ccmpg?ent-
Aauthorities had not taken any remedial step till
date for removing the extremely arbitrary and cap-

ricious treatment meted ocut to the applicant .

S 7 : MATTERS NOT PREVIQUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH

ANY CTHER “COURT

The applicdnt further declares that he
ﬁas not previously filed any application, writ
petitioh'or‘Suit regarding the matter in regpect of
which this application has been made before any court
orAany other authority or any other Bench of the
Tribunal nor any such application, wr it petiﬁion or

suit 1is pendihglbefore any of them .

It is, therefore, prayed that Your

Lordships would be pleased to adiait kRis
- application, call for the centire records of
the case, ask the respondents to show cause

as to why a direction/directions should nct

be iséued to the respondent-authorities to

consider and order transfer of the applicant

contd.Q.
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in terms of memorandum dated 26.4.99 issued by
Respondent No.2 (Annexure-I) and the applicétion
duly submitted in prescribed format dated
18;5.99 vhich was duly forwarded by the Frincia-
pal, K.v., iekhapani (Annexure-~II) to any of

the choice places/staticns ( any K.V. in Guwa~-
hati , any K.V. in Shillong and any K.v. in

Tezpur ) and after perusing the causes shown,

if any and hearing the parties , direct the
respondent-authorities, specially respondent
No.2, to consider the transfer and posting of
the apélibant to one of the choice stations in
~order of preference recorded in his application

{Annexure-1II) and/or pass any other order/orders

as yvyour Lordships may deem fit and proper.

And for this act of kindness,the applicant, as in

duty bound, shall ever pray .

9: INTZRIl ORDER, IF aNY, PRAYED FOR :-

| . It is further prayed that your Lordships

would also be pleased to direct the respondent-

authorities not to £ill up the vacancy of

.

Ue«D.Ce in.Happy valley K.v., shillong till

final disposal of this application .

contdese
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10 : Does not arise. The application will be prese-

nted personally by the advocate of the applicante.

1li. P'ARTICULARE‘; OF THE POSTAL ORDER IN RESPECT OF THE

APPLICATION FEE:.

T.PeO Nose OG ADFALRQ dated (4 -C-R00Q dssued

rbyAthe Guwahat i Post Of fice payable at Guwahati

is enclosed .

12: LIST OF ENCLOSURES -

aAs stated in the index .

coﬂtd esee
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri hukut hazarika, son of Shri Surya Raw
Hazarika, aged-abou_t' 40 years, reside.ﬂ: of Village:majgaon,
Jdorth Guwahati, GuWahati -781630, nereby, verify that the
contents in paragraphs No. l?»‘\ @1@ iy l:;rmgig are true
to my personal knowledge and. those made in paragraphs No.
2,94 1D, A4 o LY are béﬁ:levedgtebb“e-wtreetimelegal

advice and that I have not suppressed any material fact .

Date :— 26.6.2000.

P.’lac_e:-Guwahati. ’ M(AK"L’P’ Ha_za_l(il(ctf
SIGVATURE
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The Principals,
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© All Kendriya Vidyalaya - ., -
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Subject: Annual Request Transfers in respect of Teaching & Non-Teachifig staff of Kendriya.Vidyalayas for the .
year 1999-2000 - applications - regarding. . : S o *

. ., Sir/Madam, : R S

' _+ Freshapplications are invited from Teaching & Non-Teaching staff of Vidyalayaa {other than Principals and
Vice-Principals) for eff ecting transfers during the year 1999-2000. Onily thosg who would have com pieted one year’s
{ . Glay ason 31.3.99 at the same .Vidyalaya/Station are eligible to apply. = . . : - !

§ - N ;
. : . . .

- 2.Publicity” : R :
<A _-+ - Therehas beengeneralcomplaints thattheinstructionsaccompanying‘épplicaﬁonformarenofmade‘avaﬂabié L
271 to the applicants, Awareness of the instructions is necessary to fill up the dpplications without mistake and in Bie- ;
.correct Code(s), wherever necessary. Therefore, a set of 3 copies of iz leter 5 being sent. One copy is meant for §
s official use, another for library for reference of prospective applicants and the rest for display on the Vidyalaya :
f . Notice Board; (" e P : CEtIRec sy Citnn lerhio boae .
- e < preifhe e e e I ETS 1DV RSN

LI B

o, Ny, el e

O M P B S e e

3. How to apply Preoneed b e

Eligible employees desirous of seeking transfer may prefer appli~* "lon «(in quadruplicate} in the enclosed Lo

format after carefully going through the accompanying isstructions. Greiat of application is sufficient if allthet '
ae the choices -,

- ...-vcheices are outside the region. Separate sets (one for intra and another far inter) ate necessary in case
. i .0 ; ‘e B . .
. . ’ ! [ {

R 111 wi‘th;rlx'and outside the region.
i : : .
I - 4. Code of Conduct regarding canvassing of non-officialfoutsidé influence.  °~ . }
& Attention of all concerned is drawn to the provision of Acticle: 56{%7} of Educstion Code and Rule 20 0fCCS
S . (Conduct) Rules. The employees concemed be informed that any vidiation thereof shelt render them Hbable for
disciplinary actlon, Canvessing inasny form, avert orcovert, direct orindirect will automatically disqualify ateacher
from being considered for transfer and his/her name will be removed from the priority list of {ransfer and

disciplinary action ‘will be taken againat the teacher as per CCS(CCA) Rules 1964, . s X

) i
ahy - Hifeet glere o

N ]
) ‘

Y

-

§ 5. Fermat & Enclosures - B L
g The application, when reproduced, must conform to the given !{:’rfj\ét both i form and cgntent. dnnis case
should it exceed two sides of a single foolscape paper. No enclosures are allowed ‘with the application. An accdiiit
of the pressing problems in seeking transfer can be given at Column (33), butno separate representation should be
3 attached to the form. Medical Certificate insupport of requests onMedical grounds and for declaration regarding t :
' employment of spouse are part of the application. They should be obtained on the body of the form at page 2 itself !
* to avoid detachment. ' . : ' .

bk 2

£ . * ‘

6. Endorsement ' o ‘ ;

(i) The appl ication and declaration wherever necessary must be signed by the employees Jbir‘nself/‘h_gr;éiﬁ‘?; i

Application endorsed by spouse, parents etc. for and on behalf of the employee is not acceptable and should” natss

X be forwarded. Medical Certificate mnust bear the signature of the €3l . -zon/Chief Medical Officer. « * ,

! ' (if) Sirmilarly, the forwarding note must be endorssd b the i-.acipal after satisfying ‘hmzseit Jherself ' i

personaily of the correctness of the entries. ¢ has been observad 1 at the details furrdshed by the appigcant:e, arenot - §

subjected to proper verification before endossing the forwarding note. Thrrefore, the Pmtc.\pa%sate :‘eqmsffzfi to

Fil : ensure correctness of the entries, particularly in columns ¢,7,10,12,14,15 & 16 of the appiication, so that wrong

A L - information does not affect prioritisation. : ; ,‘
&

e e

RS
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7. Submission of Applications ¥ .
Applications of staff may be collected in quedruplicate by 20.5.99. These may be aré'ingeoi as inter a
rdgtonal requests and forwarded in duplicate (in two lots with separat2 lists) to reach the¥Assistant Commisi#h
of the region concerned not later than 25.5.99. One copy may be retained in the Vidyalaya¥and the remaining
cogtaining Principal’s endorsement returned to the employee for reference and record, Aggplications of emp:io
wi¥% have not completed one year stay in the Station as on 31.3.99 should not ke forwargled. Advance copies Og
applications or applications forwarded directly by the Frincipals will not be entertained iny the Hq. No request fory
cancellation of transfer, once effected will be entertained.

8. Late Application _

e Applications received late will not be considered. The employees and Principals should,- therefore, strictly
" adhere to the target dates in para (7) above. -

-
=S

] | . S B " Yoursfaithfully,

P

L U

G ' (Dr.'P.-K. Tiwari)
‘Deputy Comsmissioner (Admn.)

PRY

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: S Er

1.. Assistant Commissioner, all Regional Offices, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathen. eriShg is requested to
send one set of inter-regional transfer applications in zccordance with the instructions .comamedmle'tter No.. F.1- L
1/95-KVS (Estt-111) dated 6.2.95. Last date for receipt of applications in the KVS(FQ) will be 5.6.99. Intra»regnc:nal
transfer requests need not be forwarded to Sangathan HQ. - . o it .

2. All Officers and Sections of KVS(HQ.) including Training Wing.

- LR

o (Dr. P.K. Tiwary)
Deputy Comrhissioner (Admn.)
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

| NE

Hard Station Co<te

N

RENDRIYA
VIDYALAYA

LEKHAPRN |
A

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER ON REQUEST 1999-2000

ceobllead instructions corefully before filling uy)

,'ANNEXURQ»

Ll

oy .

jiseate1E2 R Ll

REGION
CobE L? <

1. Name . M U kUT HIPZIAR K D

T
!
1.

7 2. Dale of birth 3. Date of appuintiment

‘e e -p

4. Date from which pested at the
Vidyalaya?/ Station in Present Dost

2)[0[5] [8]E

S PLIEE BR[04 olE] 515 >

[ . “ . .. : '
s Whether Male/Female Jvf v. Post held 7.5ubCode . N '
' ' 7135] REIE -0
. CATECORY DIVISION o :
’ .B.Cro@ds for Transfer J’ S P : }

EEIE

Station .

e BNY K. (G UWAHATI

. |

- 9, (a) Choice Vidyalaya® /Station
o AR INY KV, SHILLONG ]
]

(Any Ky, TEZPUR
: - . | Region
9. (b} In caseyou are interested in transfer to any KV, ina particulas -
Regivn indicate the preferences in teems of Region {

-

10, Station where speuse is working

11. Have you abtained a medical certificate ovedeal?

CN3 - )
Y ]

12. Have you given the decfaration segarding the
employment and place of posting of spouse?
&

¢ e llow FevpetY IR onne

[OTT] ¥V HpPPY YALLEY - SHILLONG

. . . R S P Gt i ORG
13. Narrate thie Compelling preblemis) for seeing dxg:' oo ilAineie éiﬂ:jﬂéﬂzfrﬁs ?‘é‘;‘*‘ _5] ,QI “ d

Please fill wp
corsect Code

o ‘
4 b
T gt

Gum:gtl_

. teansfer {in SU world(s})) . el e e L iiRem bavts SOaud Goo tkesnd st /
. '_}54’:‘1’?’035! . (:om where transferced  Reason Code 'bﬁ_
14. Details of last transfer s {g@ (KA, hzwpt ] L Q1 ] !
B v - i ,.' B % ‘
15. Type of disease certified in MC overleaf EE Please fiff up . \
16. Retationship of the patient with the applicant i inCode )
v Mua? ; | o
1, Shri/Smt./¥Kum_i {14 K Hazeczrzi et do hereby affirm that the infermation given in
columns 01 to 16 of this application are correct and that the medical cortificate/declaration given overleaf is/are
bonafide. I understanding that swrong/suppressed information shall tender e !}.\Ql&“.{m disciplinesy activn. .
. ; . WAL ¢ i
Place: j/\ . l/, LEKHﬂ PHI\) ’ Si}-_t\aiut(‘ - g . - L : VQQ t
Date: 2. 5 - <19 ) tlame PMOKUT pa=RRINE . L .
: ; . Designation S EpYa ] } i
¢ Vidyalaya is /\[\pli\:zl)tc onty for Teznnlecawithin the station, . ) ‘ i
@ \Write 0% or tatea (within regionl or 02 forinter, ‘.
i
1
!
H
i t w
LN
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{ ) i
{ N ' . : '
£ - MEDICAL CERTIFICATE .
I k . Signatureolpatient_____
' Addrens_ | _ . e e
9 .
fDr._ B et T U PV SN L BN e am——.. 1 ot
- . (Nane 4 Dvyrpnsti nt thospatat & pdacy)
" after careful personalexamination of the case, hm@‘mnm that_ O, : i i whune
. 3 Ty \ -
. ‘ : s . ,4,'.{ (\ (Name nf the putient)
" SR
signature I& given above is sulferinglrom -~ ' e —oand that ﬁc.lnxr for reatment
Hall el afeomne q!mm- A the alinunt in CAFITALTenan) I
. - - t 1]
of thisdisease aranotat all available ap#ic station or ite vicinity, Itic [urlhct cetlified that '\lmcvud dnmwn“ ithin
the parnreters prescribed by the BXR at fara M.
. \‘ Y '
Place: e Signature of the competent authority. ___, ST '
1, {2ale: : l‘«nrn.\tmn T e . ' } 1
1 Seal of the Qnm]nh nt mul\mll) e ___i__,‘,,__,-..,-.. '
(Kindly fill the inforination in bold letters. Strike out whichever is not applicable)
I MU KT HD 7”]3))45) solemnly declare that nuy s;xmwmm‘) is presendly .
4 : '~ ,namu . -
4. employcd at/ undeeoidessaldranslosto DHILIONG, s HEMD CIERK in K\ HAPPY YALLEY
K- (plie) {Designxiion} 1Bepii/Unit/ ranchy
. t
¥ . sincr_g?_j;__z_‘:_jz__ His/Her full eltice address with Name and Designation of immediale supetior/delails
4. . {dase)
Yo . of scif emplaviaent is/are as folldtvs: ﬁ,‘,’” P SonNi ' -
I - PRI NCIPH L :

. Name and Offico/Registered Business ar \‘amc and Addiess of inmediag:
1, ' rolessional Address of spouse J\cnor Otficer or RegisteatiGh No. of Busing exs/Profession
'. - ENDRIVE YIDYALOYA. KKENDRIVG NVID YDy A

h _ v HAPPY YRLLEY  SHILONG .  HAPPY YRILEY. SHILLONG i ./

4 %
: . Signatureof the Empluyee MLH’(UT @K&HKQ .
Name: ___
q. . Pwignatton & Dci‘ LKV, LEKRBRAN...
4 S
:;c For thce usc only in Kendriya Vidyalaya
! £ : " “(Strike out g kichever is net a;‘;!l'.nhlr) -
- 1. ° Disciplinary case is-pendingrcontemplated not pending /not cunle'np!a!cd ngainst
! - Shri/Smtetum. _IMIIKUT HBZARIKG
; (2. “The medical centificate/declaration givenin the a';phcahon ilecf is from the competent authority.
l ' 3. Certified that the details fumishcd by the spplicanthave been verified from the seevice records and (o
% 4. Sht/He was on |cave /abseatwdhoutpaydusing ) R i ot andis notawvay
N i ’ {in SR—W or-l)') [ } e
ot . .. . . o - -t
. Pace: K.V, LEKHAPANY Sigrature' o :

‘ : ‘ ' ‘ Nameof the I r:n(‘r;nl_y%‘{{ampT NHG}H}Z ;
ik T Date: )8 -5 -7 Officeseal mh_.KEN’DWA —me#t#%é j

: - o . LEKHAPANI { Assati} ‘

T wta TR

- f&{{;” ‘L g wg
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S ’;‘

B _ |
3 o

i
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shaneed Jeet o Area,

LJA_,N Dqu‘ oo 1.LG 016

s e e

NO.F.4-1 (1)/99-KVS(E.IV)

k]

it

.
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1- Individual concerned, employees
5~ fhe Principal of KV where the wsasher u
is currently postad should relieve: the employee concerned from .
the Vidyelaya immediately but in eny case not later thanh 15 days-

c# issue of this order. In case He/she is not relieved by the -
stipulated date, he/she shall be Geeméd to have been relieved’ ~—
of nis/her duties with effect from.the abcve date and/no pay.and . .
=1lowanc.s shall be drawn. IT is the-personal responsibility of =
the,?rinc;pal to inform the Sangathan immediately regarding. - B

nder orders of transfer .
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candidate. Any lapse/failure on the-

relieving/joining of the ' o
part of the principal in the recdard would be viewed seriousiy. . :
3~  ihe Prid%ipal where the teacher is going to jcgnrQﬁ trans{err _ !
is requested to intimate the date of joining of the Lrancferred:
‘;4[, employce in the vidyalaya to this office. ' _
B : S :
’? % 4~ The asstt. Commigsioner, KVS, RQ, Concerned., -
o | - AU . .
\% b b= Guard TFile. v ! - *fZ:;; f'il‘ : " -
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The Deputy Comuissioner (Acal),
Kendriya Vidyalaya oangathan,
Wew Delhi,

«Through th: Principal, KV, Lekhapani)

SiUB: Reguest for modification in the request tranofer
order of UDCs - Regarding. :

REF: KVS hcu Deln1 Transfer Order No,. L.4*1(1)/Q9—
KVS (:. IV) dated 27-10-99

kespected sic, .
' ¥o5t respactifully T bey to state.the

following few lines for your favourable convlderation\

and nacessary action .lcase.

>

' sir, With reference to the above mentioned
- tranefer order,I am to state that this year I applied,

" for tremsfer to (1) Guwahati (2) Shilleng {3) Tezpur on
spouse ground. But I have been transferred to hendrlya
vidyalaya,Tura. Tura is not my choice station zand it is
very far from the staticns for which I had applied. It

is more than 400 km from Shillong. My home town is Guwahati
and my »ifc'" service station 15 snillong.

Sir,.- since -last 15 years £ have been
staying very far away from my home town =nd from my family,
before workiny at X,V,Lekhapani, I worked at K.V,Aizwal
(Mizoram) which i3 also very far trom my home town.
AS per above referred transfer order, the post of UDC at
K.V,Happy Vall@y(Sh;llona) is being vacated. Even than
I have not be~n qgiven transfer to K.V,Hapoy Valley(Shtllong).

In the priority list of UDCs my name ‘is placed in No. 1.

Sir,my wife also is in much trouble since
she is ¢taying alone at Shillong with our smell child. !

- You are ther:fore co-ordially reguested

to modify my transfer order and transfer me to.K. V,
Happy Valley(Shillong) on spouce ground and oblige.

Thanking you,
- Yours fai%ﬁfully,

, E> L
; HAZARIKA )

Date: 9-11-99 - u u c,
' : K.V, LEKHAPAN L.

Encl: Copy of transfer order | , ‘
of (Dgs. | :
}7wtﬂkznna&$¢-H>:D C'[fk"ﬁm) L - .
KB, N.oDelhy Furm Yl : - . |
Lo O PLeaSR -

PRI YIRS b e b, erve - de
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—a4 ~ ANNEXURE =M 3

If y‘ Tele .
! AT Kendriya Vidyalaya X
a;i LEKHAPANI 2

Distt. Tinsukia (Assam)
PIN - 7856180

}ég

X HOeFoa=5/dV /4 i=2300/ )07 St )3-11-27
3
£t
; 1o :
E, The Deputy Co: iscioner (.2-.2),
i Kenagiya vidyabkaya S :nguathan,
s New Delhis
‘ FEAPCIIUT rrAOI I METITT—E
SUB: Transter - Rege
Sir.

: siith reference to your Transfer Order No.

i Fed=1{1)/99~KV5 (i., LV) dated 27-10-93,:r Mukut llazarika,
JCC of this Vidyalaya has been transferred to Xendriya
Vidyaiaya, Tura. But he has submitted one written
statem=nt to this office that = A.¥,Tura ie ndt his
choico place 2nd reguested me to not to relieve him
from this Vidyalaya., S0 at prosent I am not.relieve him.
fhis i3 for your kind information und faxiner guidence
please,

S p ey

T

-

wk:beﬁ-.ggs,w_a»...:um«e_e-—n.;_ﬁ.r“ T AT

i . s g
14 Than <ing vou, 5
¢ .. . - o
R Yours faithfully, 4

R

)
:?ﬁ

ey,

V]

{0 4 PAlL ) )
. 3;"1:‘-‘;0 ‘}:m {M'\TF\‘!-’S} 2
SEFFG PRINCIPAL

v

Copy tot

1) The Asstt. Commissioner, L he
HK¥3.FeueBilchay for infu.ple3sc.

i - o
S T S ‘*.a..f"‘_“ R

‘—q‘z‘g—; v Tasgyies At o g 7 et st o T St et G

2} The frincipal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya,Tura
for info.please.
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ANNEXURE T
Telg ™~

Kendriya Vidyalaya
LEKHAPAN]

Distt. Tinsukia {Agsam)

PIN - 786180

NO.F. A=6/KVL/99-2000/ y X Date 17-11-99

RELIEVING ORDER

In response to transfer order No,F.4-1(1)/
99-KVS (E, IV) dt. 27-10-99 issued by KVS,Hqrs,New
Delhi,Shri Mukut Hazarike, UDC 1is hereby relievad
from this Vidyalaya in the A.N, of 17-11-99 with i
the direction to report to the Principal,Kendriya s
Vidyalaya,Tura., His service book & personal £ile A

will be sent later on.
( BN giﬁn }

OFFG PRINCIPAL-

S et iy DO
o SMIRIYA VIBYALS
3;; Mukut Hazarika, Lfw fuurge
: . Lekhepss
KV, Lekhapani. . P

Copy tos

1) The Deputy Commissioner, (ACAD),
KVS,New Delhi.

2) The Assistant Commissiocner, rb{
KVS,R.0,Silchar/Guwahati, LY
3) The Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Tura, . »
4) Personal file of Sri M.Hazarika.
5) Guard file .
( B N PAUL }
_ OFFG PRINCIPAL
¥

Attested b |
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"_.»‘;z\ef No. 9 -1/er/99-2000/ (150=015)  Dated.. 22711593, |
‘CERTIFICATE | - o
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ogr,“' )

KEN DRWA VEDYAEAYA

P-O. ARAIMILE, TURA, WEST GARO Hli.Ls,
| MEGHALAYA-754001

@ige ' | fate

, This is to c@rtigy that as per KVS(HQ)
New Delhi tranfer order No. Fod=1(1)/95-KVS(E.IV), N

T o - - R .
ST s e g et i ey e N m e et gt e e eir

" dated 27-10-69 and KeVelekhapani letter No.R6/ o
i KW/99-2000/178, dated 17-11-99, Shri Mukut Hazarika, 'i“* |
- UDC reported to this vidyalaya in the forenoon of N
L 22-11~99 for Joming his duty in erura on request o
| fransfer from K. VeLekhapanis ‘ AR
Nt Since, the post of UDC is not vacant o }qﬁ
consequen&? upon "joining of Shz J, Hussian,UDC ./ \? . \//»
vide letter No¥ Fo4~1(13)/99-KVS(E,IV),datéd IR
13-10-99 in_the month of Oct'99. ~ - . Ly
Lo Hence,Shri Mukut Hazarika 1 hereby directéd ' .-
' to report to the Assistant Com;ssmner,ﬁuaahati Region
for fcer:!:her necessary acLion. o o :
To, . o ‘ ny L
“Shrd_Mukut i‘azarika, L o geghe >
U B, C o (MRS, A,HAZARIEA) . .
- _ - | }%f%%w.
Copy 'to s~ ' Q’ﬂﬁf fya Vidys alayaRediy fy aﬁ
'l The Assistont Commissioner Hp fura / 0
’,’ . Kendriya Vidyalaya Saﬁgathén ohalays/d qray
Guwahati Reglonal Office,.
Guwahati=12, )
. js
PRI CIPAL »
. KENDRIYA VIDYAL®YA mm k
‘ i

eI T A

e o
v = e _

s

P

-~
Pl LT o

PO N
v . e T !A.?‘;[u: '

Pt 1

| b g )
L3 S it 4

=

T A
-

o
i A,

& T .y o
IR o S PR

bftag UG+
e
%

il el o, L

o

Ty IS T b
CER R LD

webds i

Wi %0
FEtPAN

g

Y-

ke
o

R

L et oW



- P T e
S rmsramage e s .
Sir FirP o B

i -
B AP ¢~ e

A

ity

;{.‘_’:“.-k‘t-..-:c—-_.._.-._rq-

e i e i
A Pt o€ty R Y DO

—82-  pmEpRe oo

—‘\W'

TN/ Phone : 571797, 571 798

- . Fax : 571799 \)\1Q .

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Regicnal Office. .
ATy Maligaon Chariati P
TIEA : 784 012 Guwahati : 784 912 - ;
o .
No.F. : 1@~3/99-1<vs(aq)/}>g>59.<,2 - feted 2 2411499
OFFICE _RDER . '
' Refer to the certificote Na.F.Qui/KVT/anZééé/
1156-1151 dated 22/11/99 frag Principal, KV Tura the
iransfer Order N@.P.dnl(l)/QC-KVS(E.lv) dated 27/10/99,
Transfering Sh. Mukut Haézarika, Unc KV Lekhapani to Kv o
Turs has boen cencelled vide‘KVS{HQ) > fice order Ne.4ml(l)/
99-KVS(E.IV) dated 17/15 /90 {capy enclosed). '
Shri Mukut Hezarika, Loo is hereby directed te
Teoort ts the Principnsl gy Lekhanani immﬂdiatOLy.
) WEW b :
- o N
(RANESH SHARMA) -
AIMINT STRATIVE OFFICER
Clapy to ;

. ) ",} :
V//i, Sh. Mukut Hazarika, ypz
2. The Principal, Kv, Lekhapani

3. The Asstt. Cammission@r, KVS, RO, S;lchax
4, The Dy. Commissimor, KYS, New Dolhi - 16.
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vide this office transfer order of wven number - dated4 23%!‘1

iz hereby cancelledy -
— T .

! H1l. wame of the employeo Transferred

. . m’----—o-«-ug-u-u-n»aIO-—u-<n-~ R S ,‘_‘l L
mo, wWhth Designation From™ K.V. TR W, seiare Ty

“qn! . !?1"""’?"-!”: AT
1, mp Kukut 'mal.‘fm' [ 9797 w4 . mm g L,
{One case only} ¥ Co

A

7/
‘ 54\

;
!
s
1
]
:
!
)
|
§
.
b
b
) \} v
el
l “ . )
1 ¥ O
Aite e, 1
o ..\ Tl :,:ﬂ;_\‘gi‘vy-,;_‘.g‘. -
\ 3 . -,f-‘.‘f S,
‘ - gy e S ST T
X RriieN h )

i A ..
Vo pacr .-

! C.J}’/y t‘OQ . /\117 i
L~ Lndividual concern.d, - N _ } 4
! 2~  he Principal, KV, cencerned, . R
!; 3~ The asstt. Commission:r, KVS, RO, Q\,szdr\;h , RIS
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Y- Guard file. ' | o
’ ofnf)’ s ‘ R -

Ygev) .
[ \/4 a(/lML’)’u%/;T//&Q"f V.2 C‘»KE" celz 7 |
L R0, Guoaker. 0

| %}Y
= :
3

o e R

-~ A

b 4

J& V) D Leee

Gw@akfﬂ% . 78’0”‘ e




. —5Y =  ANNEXURE — X .

AN

-

(\/

The Deputy Commizsiener( AZAD) 2 . jf
Kendriye Vidyalsysz Saingsthen,
Hew Delhd.
: cUbs Requast {for transfer from Kendriye Vidyaslaya,
{;; : : Tura te Xendriy: Vidyslayas,Happy Valley(shilleng) . 1
'§_ ' REF: FeV.55dew Delhi Trensfer Order NCJF.6-2(1) /¢S . ;§

: ’ AVE(E.IV) dt.27-10-99,

Poanhinnsisng )

Respected Hir,

. : Most respectifully,l beg te stete.the foliewing |
fow lines for yeur favourable cencideration end neccssery '
actien plecse. p R,

Sir,with reference to the atove mentiened
trensfer erder,I em to state that this year I applied foer

St fughan it i

1 trensfer tefli)Guweheti (2)shilleag (3) Tezpur ¢n cpevse

'3' ground, but I hive been transferxed toe Kendriva vidyalays,

ﬁ’ Tura. Hewever 8s per ¥enGriye vidyzleaya,Lekherani letter Neo. )
g F o ho6/KVL/C$2000/174 At,17-11-9¢,1 have been relieved snd I

rrece2ded te join at Keadriy& v&éyelaya,?ura'accaré;ﬁgly gnag

reported te Principal,k.VyTura en 22-11.9%, But Principal,
¥.¥,Turs has informed me thet vide K,V.S.¥ew Delhi Trensfer
Order NG.F.4~1(13)/29-KVE(E.IV) Gt 13-10-96,Mr J.Husséin hsag
Jeoined sz UDC on 30-10-99,80 I could not jeined there. Again
Principal,K.V,Turs hss directe’ Mo Lo report te Assistant
Commisaioner,KVs,Guwshsti Reglon vide certificete N6.S-1/KVE/
96-2000/115¢-1151 dL.22-11~¢8{copy enclosed) for fugtheér
necessary actien. In resronge to the certificste of Principsl,
K.V,Tura, I rerorted te the admn Qfficer,RVsE,R.0,Cuvrhatd on
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24=131-9G, In this regakd, sdmn . 0£ficer,KVE, R.O,Cunehets has { Y
hended pver me KVs,New Pelhi letter N@ P ed=1(1)/00-KVB(E,IV) ] i .
3t.17-11-89(copy enclosed) regarding canccllatien of ny 7 l 5 1-
transfer :nd directed me vide latter NO.F.10-3/50-RVS{(CR)/ i‘ §§ |5
7€ 30=42 dt.24-11-9%(cepy enclesed) to remert K.¥.Lekhapani, ;fnivé;
, - . iy
' o, Lk !}‘:_\
‘ ¢ir,lagt £8 yeare, heve been staying very for ,{h’ ok
‘1 awey from my home town »nd niy femily «nd my wife else f{a in : fﬁf?
3 mich tiguble since she ig steying alene ot chilleng with eur f,’;si
1 small child and the pest ef UDZ st ¥.V,Hzppy Velley({shillenq) {°|! “gi
‘ , | ' RN ¥
iz lying vecent, : ' o
You are therefore cordislly reguested te P“~ g
? ' trensfer me to K.V, Heppy Velley(shilleng) en grguce gx@und@‘ : ¥
: % I shell be grateful te yeu feor act of your kindness. i ;t?é*
N 4 ?,. L
. { ' { 25 =
] , Thanking you, _ ‘ ' ' 1\}' {- %
§ ‘ | : ' aithfully, ¥ ..}
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E Cepy te: The Asstt.Commigsioner, | 3 o 3
b A KVG,R,C,54lchar/Cuwahati | | Lo
o for infc.please. J A o .
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The Commiscicner, JSO
~ Kendriys Vidyalaya Sengathan,

Nev Delhd,
SUBs Modification of request trsnsfer - Reg,
REF: KVvE,New Delhi Transfer Crder No.F.4~1{1)/9%-

KVE(E.IV) dt. 27-10.99,

Honourable §ir, )

Most reepectifully I beg to state the fellowing
few lines regerding my trensfer for your favourable consideraticn
and necessary action please. : ~

_ sir,I had been working as UDC &t Kendriyas
vidyalaya,Lekhapani since 1988, This year I applicd for trangfer
to (31)Guwshati (2)shilleng (3)Tezpur. But I heve teen trancferred
tc K.¥,Tura vide abeove mentioned ordex which is net my c¢hoice
station./Even then the Principal,kv,Lekhepani relieved me on
17-11-29to jein at RV,Tural(copy enclosed) . . Aacordingly X repoxted
te the Principal ,KV,Tura en 22-11.99, The Principal KV,Rurs
informed me that vide KVE,New Delhi trencfer erder No.Fa6-1(13)/
90.KVE(E.IV) 4t, 13-10-99 Mr J.Hussain already jeined asg UDC in
that vidyalaya on 30-10-98. &0 I could not jein there. The Principal
Kv,Tura directed me to repert to the Assistent Commissioner,KVS,
(cr) and isecued & certificete regarding the joining of the UDC
at that vidyalsya(cepy enclesed). In responte to the certificate
ef the principal, KV,Tura,I rerorted to the Offg Asaistant Commi gsio~
ner,KVS(GR) on 24-11-99,-The Assistant Cavmissioner,¥VS, (GR) -
directed me Lo join again at Kv,pekhapanig Inapi@e‘gf the post
of UDC at KV,Heppy valley(shillang) is iying vacsnt,I @m not
given trénafer te that vidysleya. Sir,I am net wi 1ing to jein
at KV,Lekhapani as I had X already been relieved from’bekhapani.

/S0 I sent a representaticn to the Deputy Commissiener{icad) ,RV8,
New Delhi on 25-11-89 teo modify the transfer oxder snd trensfer
me te K7 Mappy valley{(shil'eng) in place of ¥V, Pura(copy enclosed).
But no instructieng h-ve been received so far..

sir,since the post ¢f UDC at KV Heppy Valley’
(shilleng) %nd KVE,RO,Guwshati are lying wsBeEx vacant,you are
cordilly requested te transfer me te KV, Happy Valley{shillongy or”

to KVS,Regicnzl Office,Guwshati on spouse ground as my wifé iz
working at Kv,Heppy Valley and my heme town is Guwahati.

I shall be evergrgateful to you for this act
of kindness. I _
Thanking you,

-
1yt

) Y@&rm f ithfully,
/
r2

( MUKUT\RAZARIKA }
Uoi}‘.C‘ .

My corresparidence address

C/0 Sri RUPANKUR HAZARIKA,
Head Clerk, )

Kendriye vidyalaya,Maligasn, 4
PIN-T81011 . (GUWFHATI) o ;
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- Leputy Commissioner(ACAD), ' ' . \ﬂf\

<ndriya Yidyalaya Sangathan,
New Delhi.

'SUB: Modification of request tmnsfer - Reg,

REFs KVS,New Delhi Transfer Opder NoQF¢A~1(1)/99-KYs‘
(E.IV) dt.27-10-99,

Honourable Sir,

Most respedtifully I beg to state the following

few lines regarding my transfer for your favourable considepration
and necessary action please.

Sir,I had been working as UDC at Kendriya Vidyalava
Lekhapani since 1988, This year I applied for tranSfer?ta‘(1§a T
Guwahati (2)Shillong (3)Tezpur. But I have been transferred to
K.V,Tura vide above mentioned order which is not my cheica station,
In this regard,I sent one representation on 9-11-99 through  the
Principal ,KV,Lekhapani to your geod office fcr'modificatisnimy
transfer order(copy enclesed), Before I getting any response from
gour officezs%ain Principal ;K.V,Lekhapani recefved letter No.
«2-19/KVS(SR)/98-99/ dt,10-11-99 from A.C,KVS,Silchar Regien
(copy enclosed) and relieved me by force on 17-11~99 te join at
K.V,Tura(copy enclesed). “ccordingly I reported to the Principai,
K.V,Tura on 22-11-99, The Principal,KV,Tura informed me that vide
KVS,New Delhi. transfer order No,F.4-1(18)/99-KVS(E.IV) dt, 13~10-99
Mr J.Hussein alreedy Jjoined as UDC in that vidyalaya on 30-10-99.
So I could not join there. The Principal ,KV.Tura directed me to
report to the Asstt. Commissioner,KVS,GR and issued a certificate
regarding the joining of the UNC(copy enclesed)., In response to
the certificate of the Principal,KV,Tura,I reported to the 0dig.,
&3sistant Commissioner,KVS,GR on 24~11-99, The Asstt. Commissioner,
KVS,CGR directed me to join again at KV,Lekhapani. Inspite of the
post of UDC at KV,Happy Valley(Shillong) is lying vacant,l am not
glven transfer to that vidayglaya. Sir 1 am not willing -to join
at KV,Lekhapanil as I had already been relieved from Lekhapani, So
I sent a representation on 25-11-99 and on 24-12-99 to your good
office to modify the tranafer order and tranafer me te KV,Happy
Valley in place of KV,Tura(copy enclosed). But no instructions
have been received so far.

: Sir sincé the post of UDC at KV,Happy valley
(Shillong) and KVS,R.0,Guwahati are lying vamant,you are cordially
requested to transfer me to KV,Happy 'Valley(Shillong) or to KVS,..
Regional Office,Guwahati on spouse graound as my wife is working
at KV,Happy Yalley and my home town is Guwabati, |

- !
I shall be evergrateful to you for this act of

kindness, T _ | o
- Thanking you ; i '

? ; Lo YourSWf@é;nfullyﬁ.
E ot ( (b /"‘.\ "\2(‘“0

Date : 10-2-2000 S ( f gﬁg HAZARTKA )

My correspondence address

C/0 Sri RUPANKUR HAZARIKA,
Head Clerk,

Kendriya Vidyaleya ,Maligaon, L
PIN-781011(GUWAHATI ). - |

| - ;?~:\. .
Biiested by
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